© Copyright Transmotec info@transmotec.com
US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30TRANSMOTEC
Transmotec sell a broad range of high quality solenoids in standard and customized
configurations. Transmotec is the ideal supplier source especially to instrument and
apparatus builders. We keep a high number of motors in stock for immediate delivery.
Customizations include:
Customized harness
Winding configuration
Plunger configuration
And more...
Open frame solenoidsOpen frame solenoids Pull type
© Copyright Transmotec info@transmotec.com
US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30TRANSMOTEC
Model Length Width Height Page
F0415L 15mm 8mm 10mm 1
F0520L 20mm 13mm 16mm 2
F0530L 30mm 10mm 15mm 3
F0626L 26mm 16mm 20mm 4
F0630L 29.5mm 19mm 16mm 5
F0730L 30.2mm 16mm 14mm 6
F0826L 26mm 25mm 22mm 7
F0837L 37mm 26mm 20mm 8
F1037L 37mm 26mm 20mm 9
F1039L 39mm 20mm 26mm 10
F1040L 40mm 24mm 29mm 11
F1250L 50mm 37mm 41mm 12
F1253L 53.5mm 27mm 30mm 13
F1564L 64mm 38mm 30mm 14
F1578L 78mm 44mm 51mm 15
F1585L 85mm 35mm 40mm 16
F1683L 84mm 52mm 58mm 17
TABLE OF CONTENTSTABLE OF CONTENTS
© Copyright Transmotec info@transmotec.com
US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30Page 1TRANSMOTEC
F0415L (pull type)
DRAWING
(mm)
PHOTO
MODEL NO. DESIGNATION
VOLTAGEF0415L
Example: F0415L-12V
-
SOLENOID DATA
Duty cycle / ED (%) ► Continuous (100%) Intermittent (50%) Intermittent (25%) Intermittent (10%)
Watts @ 20°C ► 0.8 1.6 3.2 8
Maximum time in energized state (in seconds) ► ∞ 50 18 3
Part ▼ Resistance (20°C) ± 10% (Ω) ▼ DC Volts (V) ▼
F0415L-03V 11.2 3 4.2 6 9.5
F0415L-06V 45 6 8.5 12 19
F0415L-12V 180 12 17 24 38
F0415L-24V 720 24 34 48 76
ADDITIONAL DATA
Return spring Yes
Weight 5.4g
DIAGRAM
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3
FO
RC
E(
gf
)
STROKE(mm)
0.8W Duty100%
1.6W Duty50%
3.2W Duty25%
8W    Duty10%
STROKE [mm]
FO
R
C
E
[g
f]
SOLENOID FEATURES AND STANDARD DATA
STANDARD CUSTOMIZATION OPTIONS
Type Pull type DC solenoid Push type DC solenoid
Cable Flying wire 230mm Length, type and connector
Voltage 3 to 24 VDC @ 100% ED Other voltages upon request
Life time At least 500.000 single strokes
Plunger material Carbon steel 12L14
Protection class IP00
Insulation grade B
Operating temperature -5°C ... +40°C
Manufacturing quality
standards
ISO9001:2008, ISO/TS
16949:2002
RoHS compliance Yes
CE approval No
UL approval No
SPRING DATA
Loading force @ 2.1mm compression 3.5g
Loading force @ 0.5mm compression 8.6g
PLUNGER PROFILE
© Copyright Transmotec info@transmotec.com
US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30Page 2TRANSMOTEC
SH-0520L
SSHH--00552200LL 拉式 PULL TYPE
總重量 Total Weight  : 18 g
        線圈資料 COIL DATA
通電時間 "ON"time
通電時間"ON"time+斷電時間"OFF"time
1.6 3.2 6.4 16
∞ 55 19 3
型號 Type no.
SH-0520L-06V 6 8.5 12 19
SH-0520L-12V 12 17 24 38
SH-0520L-24V 24 34 48 76
SH-0520L-48V 48 68 96 152
SH-0520S-06V 6 8.5 12 19
SH-0520S-12V 12 17 24 38
SH-0520S-24V 24 34 48 76
SH-0520S-48V 48 68 96 152
Open Frame Solenoids
Intermittent
(10%)間歇
直流電壓 DC Volts
X100%
最大通電時間(秒) MAX. "ON" time in seconds
 20℃時的功率      Watts at 20℃
20℃時電阻值Resistance(20℃)±10%
動作週期
Duty cycle(%)=
Intermittent
(50%)間歇
Intermittent
(25%)間歇
23
90
360
1440
Continuous
(100%)連續
1440
23
90
360
00
4400
8800
112200
116600
220000
224400
228800
332200
336600
00 11 22 33 44 55 66 77 88 99 1100
FF
OO
RR
CC
EE
((gg
ff))
SSTTRROOKKEE((mmmm))
1.6W Duty100%
3.2W    Duty50%
6.4W    Duty25%
16W  Duty10%
F0520L (pull type)
DRAWING
(mm)
PHOTO
MODEL NO. DESIGNATION
VOLTAGEF0520L
Example: F0520L-12V
-
SOLENOID DATA
Duty cycle / ED (%) ► Continuous (100%) Intermittent (50%) Intermittent (25%) Intermittent (10%)
Watts @ 20°C ► 1.6 3.2 6.4 16
Maximum time in energized state (in seconds) ► ∞ 55 19 3
Part ▼ Resistance (20°C) ± 10% (Ω) ▼ DC Volts (V) ▼
F0520L-06V 23 6 8.5 12 19
F0520L-12V 90 12 17 24 38
F0520L-24V 360 24 34 48 76
ADDITIONAL DATA
Return spring Yes
Weight 18g
DIAGRAM
SPRING DATA
Loading force @ 3mm compression 18g
SOLENOID FEATURES AND STANDARD DATA
STANDARD CUSTOMIZATION OPTIONS
Type Pull type DC solenoid Push type DC solenoid
Cable Flying wire 230mm Length, type and connector
Voltage 6 to 24 VDC @ 100% ED Other voltages upon request
Life time At least 500.000 single strokes
Plunger material Carbon steel 12L14
Protection class IP00
Insulation grade B
Operating temperature -5°C ... +40°C
Manufacturing quality
standards
ISO9001:2008, ISO/TS
16949:2002
RoHS compliance Yes
CE approval No
UL approval No
PLUNGER PROFILE
© Copyright Transmotec info@transmotec.com
US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30Page 3TRANSMOTEC
SH-0530L
SSHH--00553300LL 拉式 PULL TYPE
總重量 Total Weight  : 23 g
        線圈資料 COIL DATA
通電時間 "ON"time
通電時間"ON"time+斷電時間"OFF"time
1.7 3.4 6.8 17
∞ 50 18 2
型號 Type no.
SH-0530L-06V 6 8.5 12 19
SH-0530L-12V 12 17 24 38
SH-0530L-24V 24 34 48 76
SH-0530L-48V 48 68 96 152
SH-0530S-06V 6 8.5 12 19
SH-0530S-12V 12 17 24 38
SH-0530S-24V 24 34 48 76
SH-0530S-48V 48 68 96 152
Open Frame Solenoids
Intermittent
(10%)間歇
直流電壓 DC Volts
X100%
最大通電時間(秒) MAX. "ON" time in seconds
 20℃時的功率      Watts at 20℃
20℃時電阻值Resistance(20℃)±10%
動作週期
Duty cycle(%)=
Intermittent
(50%)間歇
Intermittent
(25%)間歇
11.2
45
180
1355
Continuous
(100%)連續
1355
21.2
84.7
339
00
5500
110000
115500
220000
225500
330000
335500
440000
00 11 22 33 44 55 66 77 88 99 1100
FF
OO
RR
CC
EE
((gg
ff))
SSTTRROOKKEE((mmmm))
1.7W Duty100%
3.4W Duty50%
6.8w Duty25%
17W Duty10%
F0530L (pull type)
DRAWING
(mm)
PHOTO
MODEL NO. DESIGNATION
VOLTAGEF0530L
Example: F0530L-12V
-
SOLENOID DATA
Duty cycle / ED (%) ► Continuous (100%) Intermittent (50%) Intermittent (25%) Intermittent (10%)
Watts @ 20°C ► 1.7 3.4 6.8 17
Maximum time in energized state (in seconds) ► ∞ 50 18 2
Part ▼ Resistance (20°C) ± 10% (Ω) ▼ DC Volts (V) ▼
F0530L-06V 21.2 6 8.5 12 19
F0530L-12V 84.7 12 17 24 38
F0530L-24V 339 24 34 48 76
ADDITIONAL DATA
Return spring Yes
Weight 23g
DIAGRAM
SPRING DATA
Loading force @ 3mm compression 18g
SOLENOID FEATURES AND STANDARD DATA
STANDARD CUSTOMIZATION OPTIONS
Type Pull type DC solenoid Push type DC solenoid
Cable Flying wire 230mm Length, type and connector
Voltage 6 to 24 VDC @ 100% ED Other voltages upon request
Life time At least 500.000 single strokes
Plunger material Carbon steel 12L14
Protection class IP00
Insulation grade B
Operating temperature -5°C ... +40°C
Manufacturing quality
standards
ISO9001:2008, ISO/TS
16949:2002
RoHS compliance Yes
CE approval No
UL approval No
PLUNGER PROFILE
© Copyright Transmotec info@transmotec.com
US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30Page 4TRANSMOTEC
SH-0626L
SSHH--00662266LL 拉式 PULL TYPE
總重量 Total Weight  : 43 g
        線圈資料 COIL DATA
通電時間 "ON"time
通電時間"ON"time+斷電時間"OFF"time
2.1 4.2 8.4 21
∞ 55 19 3
型號 Type no.
SH-0626L-06V 6 8.5 12 19
SH-0626L-12V 12 17 24 38
SH-0626L-24V 24 34 48 76
SH-0626L-48V 48 68 96 152
SH-0626S-06V 6 8.5 12 19
SH-0626S-12V 12 17 24 38
SH-0626S-24V 24 34 48 76
SH-0626S-48V 48 68 96 152
Open Frame Solenoids
Intermittent
(10%)間歇
直流電壓 DC Volts
X100%
最大通電時間(秒) MAX. "ON" time in seconds
 20℃時的功率      Watts at 20℃
20℃時電阻值Resistance(20℃)±10%
動作週期
Duty cycle(%)=
Intermittent
(50%)間歇
Intermittent
(25%)間歇
17.1
69
275
1095
Continuous
(100%)連續
1095
17.1
69
275
00
110000
220000
330000
440000
550000
660000
770000
880000
00 11 22 33 44 55 66 77 88 99 1100
FF
OO
RR
CC
EE
((gg
ff))
SSTTRROOKKEE((mmmm))
2.1W Duty100%
4.2W Duty50%
8.4w  Duty25%
21W  Duty10%
F0626L (pull type)
DRAWING
(mm)
PHOTO
MODEL NO. DESIGNATION
VOLTAGEF0626L
Example: F0626L-12V
-
SOLENOID DATA
Duty cycle / ED (%) ► Continuous (100%) Intermittent (50%) Intermittent (25%) Intermittent (10%)
Watts @ 20°C ► 2.1 4.2 8.4 21
Maximum time in energized state (in seconds) ► ∞ 55 19 3
Part ▼ Resistance (20°C) ± 10% (Ω) ▼ DC Volts (V) ▼
F0626L-06V 17.1 6 8.5 12 19
F0626L-12V 69 12 17 24 38
F0626L-24V 339 24 34 48 76
ADDITIONAL DATA
Return spring Yes
Weight 43g
DIAGRAM
SPRING DATA
Loading force @ 1mm compression 30g
SOLENOID FEATURES AND STANDARD DATA
STANDARD CUSTOMIZATION OPTIONS
Type Pull type DC solenoid Push type DC solenoid
Cable Flying wire 230mm Length, type and connector
Voltage 6 to 24 VDC @ 100% ED Other voltages upon request
Life time At least 500.000 single strokes
Plunger material Carbon steel 12L14
Protection class IP00
Insulation grade B
Operating temperature -5°C ... +40°C
Manufacturing quality
standards
ISO9001:2008, ISO/TS
16949:2002
RoHS compliance Yes
CE approval No
UL approval No
PLUNGER PROFILE
© Copyright Transmotec info@transmotec.com
US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30Page 5TRANSMOTEC
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
FO
RC
E(
kg
)
STROKE(mm)
2.4W Duty100%
4.8W Duty50%
9.6w Duty25%
24W Duty10%
F0630L (pull type)
DRAWING
(mm)
PHOTO
MODEL NO. DESIGNATION
VOLTAGEF0630L
Example: F0630L-12V
-
SOLENOID DATA
Duty cycle / ED (%) ► Continuous (100%) Intermittent (50%) Intermittent (25%) Intermittent (10%)
Watts @ 20°C ► 2.4 4.8 9.6 24
Maximum time in energized state (in seconds) ► ∞ 55 19 3
Part ▼ Resistance (20°C) ± 10% (Ω) ▼ DC Volts (V) ▼
F0630L-06V 15 6 8.5 12 19
F0630L-12V 60 12 17 24 38
F0630L-24V 240 24 34 48 76
ADDITIONAL DATA
Return spring Yes
Weight 42g
DIAGRAM
STROKE [mm]
FO
R
C
E
[g
f]
SPRING DATA
Loading force @ 1mm compression 30g
SOLENOID FEATURES AND STANDARD DATA
STANDARD CUSTOMIZATION OPTIONS
Type Pull type DC solenoid Push type DC solenoid
Cable Flying wire 230mm Length, type and connector
Voltage 6 to 24 VDC @ 100% ED Other voltages upon request
Life time At least 500.000 single strokes
Plunger material Carbon steel 12L14
Protection class IP00
Insulation grade B
Operating temperature -5°C ... +40°C
Manufacturing quality
standards
ISO9001:2008, ISO/TS
16949:2002
RoHS compliance Yes
CE approval No
UL approval No
PLUNGER PROFILE
© Copyright Transmotec info@transmotec.com
US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30Page 6TRANSMOTEC
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
550
600
650
700
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
FO
RC
E(
gf
)
STROKE(mm)
2.2W   Duty100%
4.4W   Duty50%
8.8w    Duty25%
22WDuty10%
F0730L (pull type)
DRAWING
(mm)
PHOTO
MODEL NO. DESIGNATION
VOLTAGEF0730L
Example: F0730L-12V
-
SOLENOID DATA
Duty cycle / ED (%) ► Continuous (100%) Intermittent (50%) Intermittent (25%) Intermittent (10%)
Watts @ 20°C ► 2.2 4.4 8.8 22
Maximum time in energized state (in seconds) ► ∞ 55 19 3
Part ▼ Resistance (20°C) ± 10% (Ω) ▼ DC Volts (V) ▼
F0730L-06V 16.4 6 8.5 12 19
F0730L-12V 65.5 12 17 24 38
F0730L-24V 262 24 34 48 76
ADDITIONAL DATA
Return spring Yes
Weight 33g
DIAGRAM
STROKE [mm]
FO
R
C
E
[g
f]
SPRING DATA
Loading force @ 1mm compression 93 ± 5g
SOLENOID FEATURES AND STANDARD DATA
STANDARD CUSTOMIZATION OPTIONS
Type Pull type DC solenoid Push type DC solenoid
Cable Flying wire 230mm Length, type and connector
Voltage 6 to 24 VDC @ 100% ED Other voltages upon request
Life time At least 500.000 single strokes
Plunger material Carbon steel 12L14
Protection class IP00
Insulation grade B
Operating temperature -5°C ... +40°C
Manufacturing quality
standards
ISO9001:2008, ISO/TS
16949:2002
RoHS compliance Yes
CE approval No
UL approval No
PLUNGER PROFILE
© Copyright Transmotec info@transmotec.com
US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30Page 7TRANSMOTEC
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900
1000
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
FO
RC
E(
gf
)
STROKE(mm)
2.8W Duty100%
5.6W    Duty50%
11.2W  Duty25%
28W  Duty10%
F0826L (pull type)
DRAWING
(mm)
PHOTO
MODEL NO. DESIGNATION
VOLTAGEF0826L
Example: F0826L-12V
-
SOLENOID DATA
Duty cycle / ED (%) ► Continuous (100%) Intermittent (50%) Intermittent (25%) Intermittent (10%)
Watts @ 20°C ► 2.8 5.6 11.2 28
Maximum time in energized state (in seconds) ► ∞ 100 36 7
Part ▼ Resistance (20°C) ± 10% (Ω) ▼ DC Volts (V) ▼
F0826L-06V 12.9 6 8.5 12 19
F0826L-12V 51.4 12 17 24 38
F0826L-24V 206 24 34 48 76
ADDITIONAL DATA
Return spring Yes
Weight 66g
DIAGRAM
STROKE [mm]
FO
R
C
E
[g
f]
SPRING DATA
Loading force @ 3mm compression 78 ± 5g
SOLENOID FEATURES AND STANDARD DATA
STANDARD CUSTOMIZATION OPTIONS
Type Pull type DC solenoid Push type DC solenoid
Cable Flying wire 230mm Length, type and connector
Voltage 6 to 24 VDC @ 100% ED Other voltages upon request
Life time At least 500.000 single strokes
Plunger material Carbon steel 12L14
Protection class IP00
Insulation grade B
Operating temperature -5°C ... +40°C
Manufacturing quality
standards
ISO9001:2008, ISO/TS
16949:2002
RoHS compliance Yes
CE approval No
UL approval No
PLUNGER PROFILE
© Copyright Transmotec info@transmotec.com
US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30Page 8TRANSMOTEC
0
200
400
600
800
1000
1200
1400
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
FO
RC
E(
gf
)
STROKE(mm)
4W  Duty100%
8W  Duty50%
16w Duty25%
40W   Duty10%
F0837L (pull type)
DRAWING
(mm)
PHOTO
MODEL NO. DESIGNATION
VOLTAGEF0837L
Example: F0837L-12V
-
SOLENOID DATA
Duty cycle / ED (%) ► Continuous (100%) Intermittent (50%) Intermittent (25%) Intermittent (10%)
Watts @ 20°C ► 4 8 16 40
Maximum time in energized state (in seconds) ► ∞ 100 36 7
Part ▼ Resistance (20°C) ± 10% (Ω) ▼ DC Volts (V) ▼
F0837L-06V 9 6 8.5 12 19
F0837L-12V 36 12 17 24 38
F0837L-24V 144 24 34 48 76
ADDITIONAL DATA
Return spring Yes
Weight 96g
DIAGRAM
STROKE [mm]
FO
R
C
E
[g
f]
SPRING DATA
Loading force @ 5mm compression 48 ± 5g
SOLENOID FEATURES AND STANDARD DATA
STANDARD CUSTOMIZATION OPTIONS
Type Pull type DC solenoid Push type DC solenoid
Cable Flying wire 230mm Length, type and connector
Voltage 6 to 24 VDC @ 100% ED Other voltages upon request
Life time At least 500.000 single strokes
Plunger material Carbon steel 12L14
Protection class IP00
Insulation grade B
Operating temperature -5°C ... +40°C
Manufacturing quality
standards
ISO9001:2008, ISO/TS
16949:2002
RoHS compliance Yes
CE approval No
UL approval No
PLUNGER PROFILE
© Copyright Transmotec info@transmotec.com
US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30Page 9TRANSMOTEC
0
200
400
600
800
1000
1200
1400
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
FO
RC
E(
gf
)
STROKE(mm)
4W  Duty100%
8W  Duty50%
16w Duty25%
40W   Duty10%
F1037L (pull type)
DRAWING
(mm)
PHOTO
MODEL NO. DESIGNATION
VOLTAGEF1037L
Example: F1037L-12V
-
SOLENOID DATA
Duty cycle / ED (%) ► Continuous (100%) Intermittent (50%) Intermittent (25%) Intermittent (10%)
Watts @ 20°C ► 4 8 16 40
Maximum time in energized state (in seconds) ► ∞ 100 36 7
Part ▼ Resistance (20°C) ± 10% (Ω) ▼ DC Volts (V) ▼
F1037L-06V 9 6 8.5 12 19
F1037L-12V 36 12 17 24 38
F1037L-24V 144 24 34 48 76
ADDITIONAL DATA
Return spring Yes
Weight 96g
DIAGRAM
STROKE [mm]
FO
R
C
E
[g
f]
SOLENOID FEATURES AND STANDARD DATA
STANDARD CUSTOMIZATION OPTIONS
Type Pull type DC solenoid Push type DC solenoid
Cable Flying wire 230mm Length, type and connector
Voltage 6 to 24 VDC @ 100% ED Other voltages upon request
Life time At least 500.000 single strokes
Plunger material Carbon steel 12L14
Protection class IP00
Insulation grade B
Operating temperature -5°C ... +40°C
Manufacturing quality
standards
ISO9001:2008, ISO/TS
16949:2002
RoHS compliance Yes
CE approval No
UL approval No
PLUNGER PROFILE
© Copyright Transmotec info@transmotec.com
US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30Page 10TRANSMOTEC
0
200
400
600
800
1000
1200
1400
1600
1800
2000
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
FO
RC
E(
GF
)
STROKE(mm)
3.8W Duty100%
7.6W Duty50%
15.2w Duty25%
38W   Duty10%
F1039L (pull type)
DRAWING
(mm)
PHOTO
MODEL NO. DESIGNATION
VOLTAGEF1039L
Example: F1039L-12V
-
SOLENOID DATA
Duty cycle / ED (%) ► Continuous (100%) Intermittent (50%) Intermittent (25%) Intermittent (10%)
Watts @ 20°C ► 3.8 7.6 15.2 38
Maximum time in energized state (in seconds) ► ∞ 140 50 9
Part ▼ Resistance (20°C) ± 10% (Ω) ▼ DC Volts (V) ▼
F1039L-06V 9.5 6 8.5 12 19
F1039L-12V 38 12 17 24 38
F1039L-24V 152 24 34 48 76
ADDITIONAL DATA
Return spring Yes
Weight 110g
DIAGRAM
STROKE [mm]
FO
R
C
E
[g
f]
SPRING DATA
Loading force @ 5mm compression 60 ± 5g
SOLENOID FEATURES AND STANDARD DATA
STANDARD CUSTOMIZATION OPTIONS
Type Pull type DC solenoid Push type DC solenoid
Cable Flying wire 230mm Length, type and connector
Voltage 6 to 24 VDC @ 100% ED Other voltages upon request
Life time At least 500.000 single strokes
Plunger material Carbon steel 12L14
Protection class IP00
Insulation grade B
Operating temperature -5°C ... +40°C
Manufacturing quality
standards
ISO9001:2008, ISO/TS
16949:2002
RoHS compliance Yes
CE approval No
UL approval No
PLUNGER PROFILE
© Copyright Transmotec info@transmotec.com
US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30Page 11TRANSMOTEC
0
200
400
600
800
1000
1200
1400
1600
1800
2000
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
FO
RC
E(
kg
)
STROKE(mm)
4.2W  Duty100%
8.4W  Duty50%
16.8w Duty25%
42W   Duty10%
F1040L (pull type)
DRAWING
(mm)
PHOTO
MODEL NO. DESIGNATION
VOLTAGEF1040L
Example: F1040L-12V
-
SOLENOID DATA
Duty cycle / ED (%) ► Continuous (100%) Intermittent (50%) Intermittent (25%) Intermittent (10%)
Watts @ 20°C ► 4.2 8.4 16.8 42
Maximum time in energized state (in seconds) ► ∞ 100 36 7
Part ▼ Resistance (20°C) ± 10% (Ω) ▼ DC Volts (V) ▼
F1040L-06V 9 6 8.5 12 19
F1040L-12V 34 12 17 24 38
F1040L-24V 137 24 34 48 76
ADDITIONAL DATA
Return spring Yes
Weight 122g
DIAGRAM
STROKE [mm]
FO
R
C
E
[g
f]
SPRING DATA
Loading force @ 5mm compression 60 ± 5g
SOLENOID FEATURES AND STANDARD DATA
STANDARD CUSTOMIZATION OPTIONS
Type Pull type DC solenoid Push type DC solenoid
Cable Flying wire 230mm Length, type and connector
Voltage 6 to 24 VDC @ 100% ED Other voltages upon request
Life time At least 500.000 single strokes
Plunger material Carbon steel 12L14
Protection class IP00
Insulation grade B
Operating temperature -5°C ... +40°C
Manufacturing quality
standards
ISO9001:2008, ISO/TS
16949:2002
RoHS compliance Yes
CE approval No
UL approval No
PLUNGER PROFILE
© Copyright Transmotec info@transmotec.com
US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30Page 12TRANSMOTEC
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
FO
RC
E(
gf
)
STROKE(mm)
7.5W Duty100%
15W  Duty50%
30w   Duty25%
75W   Duty10%
F1250L (pull type)
DRAWING
(mm)
PHOTO
MODEL NO. DESIGNATION
VOLTAGEF1250L
Example: F1250L-12V
-
SOLENOID DATA
Duty cycle / ED (%) ► Continuous (100%) Intermittent (50%) Intermittent (25%) Intermittent (10%)
Watts @ 20°C ► 7.5 15 30 75
Maximum time in energized state (in seconds) ► ∞ 140 50 9
Part ▼ Resistance (20°C) ± 10% (Ω) ▼ DC Volts (V) ▼
F1250L-06V 4.8 6 8.5 12 19
F1250L-12V 19.2 12 17 24 38
F1250L-24V 76.8 24 34 48 76
ADDITIONAL DATA
Return spring Yes
Weight 315g
DIAGRAM
STROKE [mm]
FO
R
C
E
[g
f]
SPRING DATA
Loading force @ 20mm compression 85 ± 10g
SOLENOID FEATURES AND STANDARD DATA
STANDARD CUSTOMIZATION OPTIONS
Type Pull type DC solenoid Push type DC solenoid
Cable Flying wire 230mm Length, type and connector
Voltage 6 to 24 VDC @ 100% ED Other voltages upon request
Life time At least 500.000 single strokes
Plunger material Carbon steel 12L14
Protection class IP00
Insulation grade B
Operating temperature -5°C ... +40°C
Manufacturing quality
standards
ISO9001:2008, ISO/TS
16949:2002
RoHS compliance Yes
CE approval No
UL approval No
PLUNGER PROFILE
© Copyright Transmotec info@transmotec.com
US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30Page 13TRANSMOTEC
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
FO
RC
E(
gf
)
STROKE(mm)
6W   Duty100%
12W  Duty50%
24W  Duty25%
60W  Duty10%
F1253L (pull type)
DRAWING
(mm)
PHOTO
MODEL NO. DESIGNATION
VOLTAGEF1253L
Example: F1253L-12V
-
SOLENOID DATA
Duty cycle / ED (%) ► Continuous (100%) Intermittent (50%) Intermittent (25%) Intermittent (10%)
Watts @ 20°C ► 6 12 24 60
Maximum time in energized state (in seconds) ► ∞ 140 50 9
Part ▼ Resistance (20°C) ± 10% (Ω) ▼ DC Volts (V) ▼
F1253L-06V 6 6 8.5 12 19
F1253L-12V 24 12 17 24 38
F1253L-24V 96 24 34 48 76
ADDITIONAL DATA
Return spring Yes
Weight 205g
DIAGRAM
STROKE [mm]
FO
R
C
E
[g
f]
SPRING DATA
Loading force @ 20mm compression 85 ± 10g
SOLENOID FEATURES AND STANDARD DATA
STANDARD CUSTOMIZATION OPTIONS
Type Pull type DC solenoid Push type DC solenoid
Cable Flying wire 230mm Length, type and connector
Voltage 6 to 24 VDC @ 100% ED Other voltages upon request
Life time At least 500.000 single strokes
Plunger material Carbon steel 12L14
Protection class IP00
Insulation grade B
Operating temperature -5°C ... +40°C
Manufacturing quality
standards
ISO9001:2008, ISO/TS
16949:2002
RoHS compliance Yes
CE approval No
UL approval No
PLUNGER PROFILE
© Copyright Transmotec info@transmotec.com
US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30Page 14TRANSMOTEC
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
4500
5000
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
FO
RC
E(
gf
)
STROKE(mm)
8W   Duty100%
16W Duty50%
32W Duty25%
80W Duty10%
F1564L (pull type)
DRAWING
(mm)
PHOTO
MODEL NO. DESIGNATION
VOLTAGEF1564L
Example: F1564L-12V
-
SOLENOID DATA
Duty cycle / ED (%) ► Continuous (100%) Intermittent (50%) Intermittent (25%) Intermittent (10%)
Watts @ 20°C ► 8 16 32 80
Maximum time in energized state (in seconds) ► ∞ 140 50 9
Part ▼ Resistance (20°C) ± 10% (Ω) ▼ DC Volts (V) ▼
F1564L-06V 4.5 6 8.5 12 19
F1564L-12V 18 12 17 24 38
F1564L-24V 72 24 34 48 76
ADDITIONAL DATA
Return spring Yes
Weight 363g
DIAGRAM
STROKE [mm]
FO
R
C
E
[g
f]
SOLENOID FEATURES AND STANDARD DATA
STANDARD CUSTOMIZATION OPTIONS
Type Pull type DC solenoid Push type DC solenoid
Cable Flying wire 230mm Length, type and connector
Voltage 6 to 24 VDC @ 100% ED Other voltages upon request
Life time At least 500.000 single strokes
Plunger material Carbon steel 12L14
Protection class IP00
Insulation grade B
Operating temperature -5°C ... +40°C
Manufacturing quality
standards
ISO9001:2008, ISO/TS
16949:2002
RoHS compliance Yes
CE approval No
UL approval No
PLUNGER PROFILE
© Copyright Transmotec info@transmotec.com
US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30Page 15TRANSMOTEC
0
700
1400
2100
2800
3500
4200
4900
5600
6300
7000
7700
8400
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
FO
RC
E(
gf
)
STROKE(mm)
13W  Duty100%
26W     Duty50%
52W     Duty25%
130W   Duty10%
F1578L (pull type)
DRAWING
(mm)
PHOTO
MODEL NO. DESIGNATION
VOLTAGEF1578L
Example: F1578L-12V
-
SOLENOID DATA
Duty cycle / ED (%) ► Continuous (100%) Intermittent (50%) Intermittent (25%) Intermittent (10%)
Watts @ 20°C ► 13 26 52 130
Maximum time in energized state (in seconds) ► ∞ 160 80 32
Part ▼ Resistance (20°C) ± 10% (Ω) ▼ DC Volts (V) ▼
F1578L-06V 4.5 6 8.5 12 19
F1578L-12V 18 12 17 24 38
F1578L-24V 72 24 34 48 76
ADDITIONAL DATA
Return spring Yes
Weight 800g
DIAGRAM
STROKE [mm]
FO
R
C
E
[g
f]
SOLENOID FEATURES AND STANDARD DATA
STANDARD CUSTOMIZATION OPTIONS
Type Pull type DC solenoid Push type DC solenoid
Cable Flying wire 230mm Length, type and connector
Voltage 6 to 24 VDC @ 100% ED Other voltages upon request
Life time At least 500.000 single strokes
Plunger material Carbon steel 12L14
Protection class IP00
Insulation grade B
Operating temperature -5°C ... +40°C
Manufacturing quality
standards
ISO9001:2008, ISO/TS
16949:2002
RoHS compliance Yes
CE approval No
UL approval No
PLUNGER PROFILE
© Copyright Transmotec info@transmotec.com
US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30Page 16TRANSMOTEC
0
400
800
1200
1600
2000
2400
2800
3200
3600
4000
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10111213141516171819202122232425262728293031323334353637383940
FO
RC
E(
gf
)
STROKE(mm)
12.7W Duty100%
25.4W Duty50%
50.8w  Duty25%
127W  Duty10%
F1585L (pull type)
DRAWING
(mm)
PHOTO
MODEL NO. DESIGNATION
VOLTAGEF1585L
Example: F1585L-12V
-
SOLENOID DATA
Duty cycle / ED (%) ► Continuous (100%) Intermittent (50%) Intermittent (25%) Intermittent (10%)
Watts @ 20°C ► 12.7 25.4 50.8 127
Maximum time in energized state (in seconds) ► ∞ 160 80 32
Part ▼ Resistance (20°C) ± 10% (Ω) ▼ DC Volts (V) ▼
F1585L-06V 2.8 6 8.5 12 19
F1585L-12V 11.3 12 17 24 38
F1585L-24V 45.3 24 34 48 76
ADDITIONAL DATA
Return spring Yes
Weight 530g
DIAGRAM
STROKE [mm]
FO
R
C
E
[g
f]
SOLENOID FEATURES AND STANDARD DATA
STANDARD CUSTOMIZATION OPTIONS
Type Pull type DC solenoid Push type DC solenoid
Cable Flying wire 230mm Length, type and connector
Voltage 6 to 24 VDC @ 100% ED Other voltages upon request
Life time At least 500.000 single strokes
Plunger material Carbon steel 12L14
Protection class IP00
Insulation grade B
Operating temperature -5°C ... +40°C
Manufacturing quality
standards
ISO9001:2008, ISO/TS
16949:2002
RoHS compliance Yes
CE approval No
UL approval No
PLUNGER PROFILE
© Copyright Transmotec info@transmotec.com
US: +1-339-234-9200
EU: +46 8 792 35 30Page 17TRANSMOTEC
0
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000
6000
7000
8000
9000
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
FO
RC
E(
gf
)
STROKE(mm)
16W   Duty100%
32W   Duty50%
64W   Duty25%
160W Duty10%
F1683L (pull type)
DRAWING
(mm)
PHOTO
MODEL NO. DESIGNATION
VOLTAGEF1683L
Example: F1683L-12V
-
SOLENOID DATA
Duty cycle / ED (%) ► Continuous (100%) Intermittent (50%) Intermittent (25%) Intermittent (10%)
Watts @ 20°C ► 16 32 64 160
Maximum time in energized state (in seconds) ► ∞ 250 120 40
Part ▼ Resistance (20°C) ± 10% (Ω) ▼ DC Volts (V) ▼
F1683L-06V 2.3 6 8.5 12 19
F1683L-12V 9 12 17 24 38
F1683L-24V 36 24 34 48 76
ADDITIONAL DATA
Return spring Yes
Weight 1090g
DIAGRAM
STROKE [mm]
FO
R
C
E
[g
f]
SOLENOID FEATURES AND STANDARD DATA
STANDARD CUSTOMIZATION OPTIONS
Type Pull type DC solenoid Push type DC solenoid
Cable Flying wire 230mm Length, type and connector
Voltage 6 to 24 VDC @ 100% ED Other voltages upon request
Life time At least 500.000 single strokes
Plunger material Carbon steel 12L14
Protection class IP00
Insulation grade B
Operating temperature -5°C ... +40°C
Manufacturing quality
standards
ISO9001:2008, ISO/TS
16949:2002
RoHS compliance Yes
CE approval No
UL approval No
PLUNGER PROFILE